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This overview schedule aims at helping participants to prepare for the sessions. 

It should be considered indicative and will be updated with new information as it
becomes available.  Information on a few Ministerial and other High Level events which

status is “TBC” will be provided soon.

Information on mandated and special events will be found in due time on the session
pages, please also consult the UNFCCC Calendar for detailed information, including

start and end times of events. 

Once the sessions have started, please consult the Daily Programme for detailed
information, including on negotiating meetings.



Pre-sessional period
Friday 24 November - Wednesday 29 November

Friday 24 Nov Saturday 25 Nov Sunday 26 Nov

LDCs coordination meetings

Meeting of the FWG 

LDCs coordination meetings

Meeting of the FWG
Meeting of the CDM EB

AGN coordination meetings
SIDS coordination meetings

Monday 27 Nov Tuesday 28 Nov Wednesday 29 Nov

Meeting of the FWG
Meeting of the CDM EB 

Meeting of the KCI

Just Transition Workshop (p.m.)

AGN coordination meetings
SIDS coordination meetings

TED 8 New collective quantified goal on
climate finance (p.m.)

G77 & China coordination meetings

G77 & China coordination meetings



WEEK 1 - Thursday 30 November - Thursday 7 December

Thursday 30 Nov Friday 1 Dec Saturday 2 Dec

RM Technical Event  (p.m.)
RM Technical Event-private
sector  (p.m.)

Opening Ceremony

Opening COP/CMP/CM
Opening SBSTA/SBI

Mandated events:

Negotiations

ETF reporting tools (lunch)
ETF training programme (lunch)
GST RT Adaptation (p.m.)
Live demonstration of the test version
of the ETF reporting tools ( p.m.)
LCIPP A1 Part I (all day)

Opening World Climate Action Summit

High-Level Roundtables
High-Level Events

High-Level Segment (HLS) part I  (p.m.)

Mandated events:

Negotiations

16th NWP Focal Point Forum (a.m.)
GST RT  Means of Implementation
and Support  (a.m.)
GST RT Mitigation (p.m.)
LCIPP A8 Part I ( p.m.)

Negotiations

G77 & China Summit

High-Level Roundtables
High-Level Events

Closing World Climate Action Summit

Opening High-Level event on GCA
(p.m.)

Mandated events:



WEEK 1 - Thursday 30 November - Thursday 7 December

Sunday 3 Dec Monday 4 Dec Tuesday 5 Dec

Health/relief, recovery and peace
 Finance/trade/gender
equality/accountability

 Energy, industry, and just transition

Youth Forum Dialogue (a.m.)
High-Level Ministerial Dialogue on
NCQG (a.m.)
FSV workshop (all day)
ILO workshop on gender-responsive
just transition for all (all day)
LCIPP A7  (lunch, p.m.)

Mandated events:

Negotiations

FSV workshop (a.m.)
Gender Day - Technical Dialogue:
Financing for a gender just transition
(a.m.)
In session Workshop on NMAs in
conjunction with the 4th meeting of
GCNMA (a.m.)
Youth Forum Dialogue (lunch)
LCIPP A3  (lunch, p.m.)
Presidency’s Open Dialogue with
Observer Constituencies
HL Gender Day Dialogue (p.m.)

HL Event on NAPs (p.m.) 
Mandated events:

Negotiations

Multilateral Assessment (all day)
LCIPP A1 Part II (lunch)
Youth Forum Dialogue (lunch)

Mandated events:

Negotiations



WEEK 2 - Wednesday 6 December - Tuesday 12 December
 (Thursday 7 December = Rest day)

Wednesday 6 Dec Friday 8 Dec Saturday 9 Dec

Multilevel action, urbanization and built
environment/transport

Youth, children, education and skills Nature, land use, and oceans

Youth Forum Dialogue (p.m.)
LCIPP A8 Part II  (lunch)
Multilateral Assessment (p.m.)

Mandated Events:

Negotiations

Closing SBSTA/SBI (p.m.)

High-Level Ministerial event on Just
Transition (a.m.)
High-Level Ministerial Dialogue on
Climate Finance (p.m.)
Youth-Led Climate Forum (a.m.)

Mandated Events:

Negotiations

High-Level Ministerial roundtable on
pre-2030 Ambition (a.m.)

HLS part II
Mandated Events:

Negotiations

Sunday 10 Dec Monday 11 Dec Tuesday 12 Dec

Food, agriculture and water

Closing COP/CMP/CMA part I
GCA High-Level event closing (p.m.)

Negotiations

 Closing COP/CMP/CMA part II
HLS part II

Mandated Events:
Presidency ACE event (a.m.)

Negotiations


